
                  STATE OF CALIFORNIA            B I D   S U M M A R Y           DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION          BID211

                                                                                                                       PAGE  1

    BID OPENING DATE    05/25/22                    IN MARIN COUNTY IN SAUSALITO AT                                    05/26/22

    CONTRACT NUMBER     04-2W5404                   RICHARDSON BAY BRIDGE                                    CONTRACT CODE 'C '

    LOCATION            04-MRN-101-4.0/4.0                                                                    42 CONTRACT ITEMS





                                                    REMOVE AC SURFACING AND PLACE             FEDERAL AID  NONE







             DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES -  0.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED    6    FUND TOTAL                     0                         TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS    180



NUMBER OF BIDDERS  4    ENGINEERS EST     16,462,240.20   AMOUNT OVER      6,382,726.50         PERCENT OVER EST 38.77



              BID RANK       BID TOTAL   BIDDER ID         BIDDER INFORMATION  (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

              --------      -----------  ---------         -------------------------------------------------



                  1        22,844,966.70    1              GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.             925 372-8000  CC PREF CLAIMED

                                                                                                 00851187

                                                           3701 MALLARD DRIVE;               FAX 925 372-8001

                                                           BENICIA CA  94510



                  2        22,887,477.50    4              MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC        916 283-9950  CC PREF CLAIMED

                                                                                                 01033752

                                                           45 MORRISON AVENUE;               FAX 916 614-9520

                                                           SACRAMENTO CA  95838



                  3        23,303,000.00    3              AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS           707 746-8028  CC PREF CLAIMED

                                                           WEST COAST LLC                        01011546

                                                           2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D;    FAX 707 747-0593

                                                           BENICIA CA  94510



                  4        23,642,642.00    2              BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC.        415 508-1800  SB PREF CLAIMED

                                                                                                 00809660

                                                           501 CESAR CHAVEZ, SUITE 101B;     FAX 415 508-1811   BID IS OVER SBP

                                                           SAN FRANCISCO CA  94124                             PREFERENCE LIMITS





 IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS

 FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.




         04-2W5404                                                                                                BID211

         04-MRN-101                                                                                               PAGE  2

         05/25/22                                                                                                 05/26/22

                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S





BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                        LICENSE NUMBER      DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________



   01     ANRAK CORP.                                                  ITEM 23 (65%)

          SACRAMENTO CA                           256390



          ANRAK CORP.                                                  MACHINE CUT, LOAD, SWEEP AND HAUL ONLY -

          SACRAMENTO CA                           256390



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE                                     ITEM 1 (37%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE                                     ITEM 17 (100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE                                     ITEM 30 (100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE                                     ITEM 42 (1%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE                                     ITEM 9 (100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE                                     ITEMS 30-41 (ALL 100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE                                     LEAD PLAN FOR SUB'S WORK SCOPE

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE                                     MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          FARWEST SAFETY                                               ITEM 6 (100%)

          LODI CA                                 523187



CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE




         04-2W5404                                                                                                BID211

         04-MRN-101                                                                                               PAGE  3

         05/25/22                                                                                                 05/26/22

                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S





BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                        LICENSE NUMBER      DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________



   01     FARWEST SAFETY                                               ITEM 7 (100%)

          LODI CA                                 523187




         04-2W5404                                                                                                BID211

         04-MRN-101                                                                                               PAGE  4

         05/25/22                                                                                                 05/26/22

                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S





BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                        LICENSE NUMBER      DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________



   04     ABSL CONSTRUCTION                                            GRIND AND REMOVE AC SURFACING

          HAYWARD CA                              621781



          ABSL CONSTRUCTION                                            ITEM 23 (42%)

          HAYWARD CA                              621781



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC                                 ITEM 1 (100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC                                 ITEM 30 (100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC                                 ITEM 42 (1%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC                                 ITEMS 1, 9, 17

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC                                 ITEMS 30-41

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC                                 MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896





BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                        LICENSE NUMBER      DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________



   03     CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.                                ITEM 1 (50.0%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.                                ITEM 17 (100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE




         04-2W5404                                                                                                BID211

         04-MRN-101                                                                                               PAGE  5

         05/25/22                                                                                                 05/26/22

                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S





BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                        LICENSE NUMBER      DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________



   03     CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.                                ITEM 30 (100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.                                ITEM 31 (100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.                                ITEM 32 (100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.                                ITEM 33 (100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.                                ITEM 34 (100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.                                ITEM 35 (100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.                                ITEM 36 (100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.                                ITEM 37 (100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.                                ITEM 38 (100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.                                ITEM 39 (100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.                                ITEM 40 (100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE




         04-2W5404                                                                                                BID211

         04-MRN-101                                                                                               PAGE  6

         05/25/22                                                                                                 05/26/22

                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S





BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                        LICENSE NUMBER      DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________



   03     CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.                                ITEM 41 (100%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.                                ITEM 42 (1.0%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.                                LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (FOR CENTRAL STRIPING'S OPERATIONS)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.                                MOBILIZATION (FOR CENTRAL STRIPING'S OPERATIONS)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       403896





BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                        LICENSE NUMBER      DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________



   02     ANRAK CORPORATION                                            ITEM 24 (100%)

          SACRAMENTO CA                           256390



          ANRAK CORPORATION                                            REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE

          SACRAMENTO CA                           256390



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC.                               INSTALL STRIPING

          SACRAMENTI CA                           403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC.                               ITEM 1 (100%)

          SACRAMENTI CA                           403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC.                               ITEM 17 (100%)

          SACRAMENTI CA                           403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC.                               ITEM 3034 (100%)

          SACRAMENTI CA                           403896



CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE




         04-2W5404                                                                                                BID211

         04-MRN-101                                                                                               PAGE  7

         05/25/22                                                                                                 05/26/22

                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S





BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                        LICENSE NUMBER      DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________



   02     CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC.                               ITEM 3441 (100%)

          SACRAMENTI CA                           403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC.                               ITEM 9 (100%)

          SACRAMENTI CA                           403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC.                               LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

          SACRAMENTI CA                           403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC.                               REMOVE STRIPING

          SACRAMENTI CA                           403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC.                               REMOVE YELLOW THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPING (HAZ)

          SACRAMENTI CA                           403896



          CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC.                               TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAIN)

          SACRAMENTI CA                           403896



          EXTRIME PRESSURE SYSTEM, INC                                 ITEM 25 (100%)

          CAMARILLA CA                            840062



          EXTRIME PRESSURE SYSTEM, INC                                 PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK

          CAMARILLA CA                            840062



          STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS                                     CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

          FAIRFIELD CA                            975518



          STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS                                     ITEM 10 (0%)

          FAIRFIELD CA                            975518



          STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS                                     ITEM 11 (0%)

          FAIRFIELD CA                            975518



CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE




         04-2W5404                                                                                                BID211

         04-MRN-101                                                                                               PAGE  8

         05/25/22                                                                                                 05/26/22

                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S





BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                        LICENSE NUMBER      DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________



   02     STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS                                     ITEM 6 (100%)

          FAIRFIELD CA                            975518



          STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS                                     ITEM 7 (100%)

          FAIRFIELD CA                            975518



          STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS                                     PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

          FAIRFIELD CA                            975518



          STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS                                     PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM

          FAIRFIELD CA                            975518



          STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS                                     TAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

          FAIRFIELD CA                            975518




         04-2W5404                                                                                                BID211

         04-MRN-101                 C O N T R A C T   P R O P O S A L   O F   L O W   B I D D E R                 PAGE  9

         05/25/22                                                                                                 05/26/22



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


    ITEM      ITEM                                                   UNIT OF     ESTIMATED

     NO.      CODE                  ITEM DESCRIPTION                 MEASURE     QUANTITY          BID              AMOUNT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------




      1      070030     LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN                           LS     LUMP SUM            4,000.00         4,000.00

      2      080050     PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)       LS     LUMP SUM           15,000.00        15,000.00

      3      090100     TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)                   WDAY        180            4,400.00       792,000.00

      4      090205     DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE               EA            5            6,000.00        30,000.00

                        MEETING

      5      090210     HOURLY OFF-SITE                                HR           20              200.00         4,000.00

                        DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS

      6      120090     CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                        LS     LUMP SUM           23,000.00        23,000.00

      7      120100     TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                         LS     LUMP SUM          400,000.00       400,000.00

      8      120103     STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE           DAY         180              400.00        72,000.00

      9      120159     TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)               LF       32,400                 .25         8,100.00

     10      120204     PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN             EA          720               70.00        50,400.00

                        SYSTEM DAY

     11      128651     PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)          EA            4           15,000.00        60,000.00

     12      130100     JOB SITE MANAGEMENT                            LS     LUMP SUM           45,000.00        45,000.00

     13      130200     PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM        LS     LUMP SUM            3,000.00         3,000.00

     14      130620     TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION            EA            1              400.00           400.00

     15      130730     STREET SWEEPING                                LS     LUMP SUM           20,000.00        20,000.00

     16      130900     TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT                     LS     LUMP SUM           10,000.00        10,000.00

     17      141103     REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC            LF        1,220                 .55           671.00

                        STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)

     18      148005     NOISE MONITORING                               LS     LUMP SUM           10,000.00        10,000.00

     19      511118     CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT                          LF        1,256               45.00        56,520.00

     20      519088     JOINT SEAL (MR 1")                             LF        1,256               99.00       124,344.00

     21      600001     PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN                             LS     LUMP SUM           15,000.00        15,000.00

     22      600011     RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)                 CF        1,022              175.00       178,850.00

     23      600029     REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING              SQFT    394,264                3.00     1,182,792.00

     24      600033     REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE                        CF        1,022              130.00       132,860.00

     25      600037     PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE           SQFT    408,822                 .35       143,087.70

     26      600041     FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY             CF      180,847               81.00    14,648,607.00

     27 (F)  600043     PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY               SQFT    394,264                6.00     2,365,584.00

     28 (F)  600045     TREAT BRIDGE DECK                              SQFT     14,558                1.00        14,558.00

     29      600047     FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL         GAL         178               60.00        10,680.00

     30      810120     REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER                         EA           40                1.00            40.00

     31      810230     PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)              EA          750                4.50         3,375.00

     32      840516     THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING                 SQFT        100               12.00         1,200.00

                        (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)

     33      846030     REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE            LF        1,360                 .55           748.00




         04-2W5404                                                                                                BID211

         04-MRN-101                 C O N T R A C T   P R O P O S A L   O F   L O W   B I D D E R                 PAGE 10

         05/25/22                                                                                                 05/26/22



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


    ITEM      ITEM                                                   UNIT OF     ESTIMATED

     NO.      CODE                  ITEM DESCRIPTION                 MEASURE     QUANTITY          BID              AMOUNT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------




     34      846035     REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING          SQFT         40                2.00            80.00

     35      847077     8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST           LF        2,650                6.00        15,900.00

                        (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3)

     36      847105     12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST          LF          520               12.00         6,240.00

                        (WARRANTY)

     37      847210     6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)              LF        7,100                6.00        42,600.00

     38      847218     6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST           LF        6,480                8.00        51,840.00

                        (WARRANTY)

     39      847221     6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST           LF          120                4.50           540.00

                        (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)

     40      847222     6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST           LF       17,700                4.50        79,650.00

                        (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)

     41      847224     8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST           LF          230               10.00         2,300.00

                        (WARRANTY)

     42      999990     MOBILIZATION                                   LS     LUMP SUM        2,220,000.00     2,220,000.00



                                                                                                 TOTAL        22,844,966.70




         04-2W5404                                                                                                BID211

         04-MRN-101                 S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S                       PAGE 11

         05/25/22                                                                                                 05/26/22



    |-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------

ITEM|            SECOND             |            THIRD              |            FOURTH

    |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT

    |-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------

  1 |         1,500.00       1500.00|         3,000.00       3000.00|         1,860.00       1860.00

  2 |        30,000.00      30000.00|        10,000.00      10000.00|        10,000.00      10000.00

  3 |        10,000.00    1800000.00|         6,000.00    1080000.00|         4,000.00     720000.00

  4 |         6,000.00      30000.00|         6,000.00      30000.00|         6,000.00      30000.00

  5 |           200.00       4000.00|           200.00       4000.00|           200.00       4000.00

  6 |        22,900.00      22900.00|        37,000.00      37000.00|        20,000.00      20000.00

  7 |     1,100,000.00    1100000.00|       550,000.00     550000.00|       400,000.00     400000.00

  8 |           400.00      72000.00|           200.00      36000.00|           950.00     171000.00

  9 |              .22       7128.00|              .25       8100.00|             1.00      32400.00

 10 |            75.00      54000.00|            25.00      18000.00|           120.00      86400.00

 11 |        20,000.00      80000.00|         9,000.00      36000.00|         4,000.00      16000.00

 12 |        15,000.00      15000.00|        10,000.00      10000.00|         3,000.00       3000.00

 13 |         2,500.00       2500.00|         2,500.00       2500.00|         6,000.00       6000.00

 14 |           250.00        250.00|           250.00        250.00|           500.00        500.00

 15 |        75,000.00      75000.00|        40,000.00      40000.00|         5,000.00       5000.00

 16 |        10,000.00      10000.00|        15,000.00      15000.00|         2,000.00       2000.00

 17 |              .55        671.00|              .55        671.00|              .55        671.00

 18 |         2,500.00       2500.00|         4,601.40       4601.40|         3,000.00       3000.00

 19 |            50.00      62800.00|            27.00      33912.00|            90.00     113040.00

 20 |            90.00     113040.00|            38.00      47728.00|            95.00     119320.00

 21 |         5,000.00       5000.00|        20,000.00      20000.00|        12,000.00      12000.00

 22 |           150.00     153300.00|            24.00      24528.00|            30.00      30660.00

 23 |             3.00    1182792.00|             3.15    1241931.60|             3.00    1182792.00

 24 |           200.00     204400.00|            40.00      40880.00|           100.00     102200.00

 25 |             1.50     613233.00|             1.00     408822.00|             1.00     408822.00

 26 |            59.50   10760396.50|            78.00   14106066.00|            82.00   14829454.00

 27 |            10.00    3942640.00|             7.50    2956980.00|             7.00    2759848.00

 28 |             3.00      43674.00|             1.50      21837.00|             4.00      58232.00

 29 |            80.00      14240.00|            60.00      10680.00|            60.00      10680.00

 30 |             1.00         40.00|             1.00         40.00|             1.00         40.00

 31 |             4.50       3375.00|             4.50       3375.00|             4.50       3375.00

 32 |            12.00       1200.00|            12.00       1200.00|             4.50        450.00

 33 |              .55        748.00|              .55        748.00|              .55        748.00

 34 |             2.00         80.00|             2.00         80.00|             2.00         80.00

 35 |             6.00      15900.00|             6.00      15900.00|             6.00      15900.00

 36 |            12.00       6240.00|            12.00       6240.00|            12.00       6240.00

 37 |             6.00      42600.00|             6.00      42600.00|             6.00      42600.00

 38 |             8.00      51840.00|             8.00      51840.00|             8.00      51840.00

 39 |             4.50        540.00|             4.50        540.00|             4.50        540.00




         04-2W5404                                                                                                BID211

         04-MRN-101                 S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S                       PAGE 12

         05/25/22                                                                                                 05/26/22



    |-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------

ITEM|            SECOND             |            THIRD              |            FOURTH

    |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT

    |-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------

 40 |             4.50      79650.00|             4.50      79650.00|             4.50      79650.00

 41 |            10.00       2300.00|            10.00       2300.00|            10.00       2300.00

 42 |     2,280,000.00    2280000.00|     2,300,000.00    2300000.00|     2,300,000.00    2300000.00



TOT                   22,887,477.50                  23,303,000.00                  23,642,642.00



